



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

JAN 27 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : Secretary **ROGER G. MERCADO**
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated January 25, 2022 of **DPWH Regional Director ALLAN S. BORRAMEO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII**, endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **MARIO D. VILLENA, District Engineer, Northern Samar 1st District Engineering Office**, Catarman, Northern Samar, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 310106100817000 Project ID: P00603921VS					
Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads			Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads		
Poblacion-Barangay Cabacungan Rd - K0699 + 176 - K0699 + 188, K0700 + 615 - K0700 + 680, K0704 + 750 - K0704 + 890			Poblacion-Barangay Cabacungan Rd - K0699 + 176 - K0699 + 188, K0700 + 615 - K0700 + 680, K0704 + 750 - K0704 + 890		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement: 0.434 Lane Km	P 17,820,645/ Lane Km	P 7,734,160	CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement: 0.1263 Lane Km	P 32,131,651/ lane km	P 4,058,227.57
			CW2 - Road Widening: 0.146 Lane Km	P 25,177,619/ lane km	P 3,675,932.43
EAO	-	P 157,840	EAO		P 157,840
TOTAL:		P 7,892,000	TOTAL:		P 7,892,000
Justification: Modification is requested in view of the change in physical target from 0.434 to 0.1263 lane km due to the inclusion of CW-2 - Road Widening of some portions of the road section needed to accommodate motorists and to address traffic congestion. Likewise, the unit cost was increased in view of the inclusion of slope protection works comprising 46.27% and bridge construction of 14.29% of the percentage weight of the items of work as reflected in the Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate duly signed by the District Engineer per approved POW, DUPA and CMPD.					

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

RAFAEL C. YABUT
Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Operations in Region VIII and NCR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary



WIN2C03499